APR - 7 2014 5 5th Floor Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) Pecords Division Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 7 RECO



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103666923

TF

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| International Plant Management, Inc. 55826 60th Avenue | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| Lawrence, MI 49064 | Name: Cornell Center for Technology Enterprise & Comm |
| Individual(s) Association | Street Address: 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310 |
| Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Ithaca |
| ☐ Corporation- State: MI | State: NY |
| Other | Country:US Zip: 14850 |
| Citizenship (see guidelines)US | Individual(s) Citizenship |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes. X No | Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s)April 3, 2014 | Corporation Citizenship |
| Assignment Merger | Other Citizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Other | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No. (s) Text | d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text | 4,465,834 |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| SUPERMONT | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: International Plant Management, Inc. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| nternal Address: Wanda Heuser Gale | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Street Address: 55826 60th Avenue | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City:Lawrence | 8. Payment Information: |
| State ^{MI} Zip.49064 | |
| Phone Number: 800-424-2765 | Peposit Account Numbergrivent pageons |
| Docket Number: | Authorized (User, Name |
| Email Address: wanda@intplant.com | 40.09 (P |
| 9. Signature: Museul Micelel | 04/03/2014 |
| Signature Wanda Heuser Gale | Date Total number of pages including cover 2 |
| TVANDA TICUSCI GAIG | sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SUPERMONT

Whereas International Plant Management, Inc of 55826 60th Avenue, Lawrence, MI 49064, hereinafter referred to as applicant, have registered a Trademark named **SUPERMONT.**

Whereas the Cornell University Center for Technology Enterprise and Commercialization, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, NY 14850 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now therefore, in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Trademark in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States

Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Wanger Meere | | |
|--|--|--|
| Wanda Heuser Gale, President | - | |
| International Plant Management, Inc | | |
| Executed this 3rd day of April and April 2011 | L., 2014. | |
| State of | ROXANN RODNEY-ISBRECHT | |
| County of Nan Buren | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF VAN BUREN My Commission Expires February 7, 2018 | |
| Before me personally appeared said | WANDA Lee Gale, | |
| and acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be their free will and deed this | | |
| day of <u>aprif</u> , 20 <u>/4</u> . | | |
| | | |

RECORDED: 04/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0707